#### 502828476 05/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2875072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASAO MIMOTO	05/21/2014
SHOTA IIJIMA	05/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14289804		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

E. JOSEPH GESS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04484.0048FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-05-29\_04484-0048FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032985 FRAME: 0258** 502828476

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masao MIN	ИОТО		(5)	
Nam	Insert	(2)	Shota IIJIM	1A		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)	
		(4)				(8)	
			In consid	leration of the sum of	f one dollar (\$1.	00) and other good and values) to assign, and hereby do	uable considerations paid t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			as defined in provisional, n	35 U.S.C. §100, in on-provisional, divisio	the invention, a	e right, title and interest for the and in all applications for p n, substitute, and reissue ap rtificates that may be granted	atent including any and a pplication(s), and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	CONVEYIN	IG DEVICE			
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Do	cket No.			
	- <del> </del>				e) executed an	application for patent in the U	Inited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		on Serial Number May 29, 2014	14/289,8	304	
applicati any appl Assigned claims o eexamin States re ull right nerewith dentifica	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation is enevery way possibed. The undersigned reprovisions of the Interest of a value of the undersigned agrant of a value of the undersigned is esulting from said applied to convey the entire in the undersigned of the	le Assignation Assignation of the Assignation of th	gnees may dec (s) to execute ision thereof, containing evidenal (s) to execute nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States patter y authorize(s) and herein assigner	am necessary.  all papers necessary  r any patent or reissu  ce and going forward  all papers and docun  for Protection of Indu  all affirmative acts w  not to the Assignee.  and request(s) the Co  Assignee, as Assign  d, and that he has (the	in connection vie application ba with such interferents and perforistrial Property of which may be remmissioner of Files of the entire ney have) not ex & Gould P.C.	execute separate assignment with any interference which resed thereon, for the inventior erence.  If any interference which resed thereon, for the inventior erence.  If any act which may be not similar agreements.  The agreements are any and all Learn interest, and hereby covenate ecuted, and will not execute,  If the power to insert on the of the United States Patent.	may be declared concerning n, and to cooperate with the ecessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue o Letters Patents of the United that he has (they have any agreements in conflic
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the und	dersigned on the dat	te(s) opposite t	he undersigned name(s).	
Date	may 2	İ,	2014	_ Name of Invento	or <u>Inas</u>	ao mimoto	(SEAL)
Date	may z,	/,	2014	_ Name of Invento	or _ <i>\$\frac{1}{2}h</i>	ao mimoto oter Lijima	(SEAL)
Date				_ Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Date		-		_ Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************			_ Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Date				_ Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 032985 FRAME: 0259